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FARM CASH INCOME FROM IHE SALE OF FARM PRODUCTS, JANUARY TO MARCH 1950/ 

Preliminary figures indicate that during the first three months of 
1950, farmers' receipts from the sale of farm products amounted to $407,586,000 as 
compared with estimates of $415,931,000  for 1949 and $383,359,000  for 1948. Although 
the current figure is about 2 per cent below that of a year ago, it is more than 6 
per cent above the 1948  estimate. 

Cash income from the sale of field crops at $113,290,000  for the first 
quirter of 1950 was 8 per cent below the estimate for the same period a year ago. 
This decline can be partly explained in the light of smaller marketings and lower 
prices for coarse grains and flaxseed. Under present coarse grain marketing regula-
tions in the prairie provinces, producers are paid at time of delivery only an 
initial price per bushel, a price which was lower during the first quarter of this 
year than for the corresponding period a year earlier. Any surpluses accumulated by 
the Canadian 4heat Board through the sale of these grains during the crop year 1949-50 
will be shared with the grower after the close of the season. In addition to the 
1950 decline in marketings and prices, oats and barley equalization payments in 1949 
helped to maintain last year's estimate above that of 1950. 

Income from the sale of livestock at $182,355,000  during the first 
quarter was nearly 7 per cent above that of a year ago. With the exception of hogs, 
prices were higher for all livestock. Apart from sheep, inarketings also increased. 

Provincially, declines in cash income occurred in all provinces except 
Prince Edward Island and Ontario. In absolute terms, the greatest decline in income 
took place in Alberta, while on a percentage basis it occurred in Manitoba. 

The estimates are based on reports of marketings and prices received by 
farmers for principal farm products and are subject to revision as more complete data 
become available. The estimates include amounts paid out as grain participation, 
adjusting and equalization payments and those Dominion and Provincial payments which 
farmers receive as subsidies to prices0 Payments made under the provisions of the 
Prairie Farm Assistance Act are not included in the totals for "Cash Income from the 
Sale of Farm Products", but are included in the grand totals in the year in which 
payments are made under the heading " Supplementary Payments". 

TABLE 1.- CA iNCC FROM TilE &.JJE OF FARI PRODUCTS, JAIiUARY TO MLRCa I , 1948 - 50 
Thousand Dollari 

190 1949 1948 
preiiminary) (preliminary) (revise) 

Prince Edward Island 4,667 4,538 5,311 
Nova 3cotia 7,447 7,574 7,198 
New Brunswick 9,521 9,645 10,730 
quebec 62,754 65,077 62,596 
Ontario 171,579 163,952 144,872 
Manitoba 22,794 25,737 24,417 
Saskatchewan 41,857 45,437 40,32 0 
Alberta 69,985 76,857 70,630 
British Columbia 16,982 17,114 17,285 

CANADA 407,586 415,931 383,359 

/ Excludes Newfoundland. 

Excludes supplementary payments. 
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E3 7114,1TE OF FARM CAJi-i INC0 	IT`H0!j Thri  

1'.L.I, 	N.3. 	N.B. 	Que. 	Ont. 
- ____ ____------------------ 

 

(ThousAnd  

vheat0 	*0 0000000000000000 	• - 1,690 
heat Adjustment Payments...0000.0.... - - - 

108 18 	161 471 885 
dar].eyoo...o.0000.e000000000000cco.. - - 40 306 
13r3 	• o 0 	o . o 	• cc 	. 630000.0.0 ... 	0 - - 	- - - 
Flax,000000, ...... *OS0000 0•0000000000 - - 	- - - 

- - 	- - 2,290 
Hay&Clover .... ......0000•00000000 10 48 	129 321 287 
TUTAL GMINS, SEEDS& llAY000000000 ].18 66 -  290 832 	- 5,458 

1,435 150 2,444 1,624 3,041 
275 39 23 327 1,859 

augar Beets...00.0000000000.......... - - - 458 906 
Tohacco 000 0-., - - 1,992 42,049 

CROPS. 1,710 189 2,467 - 	4,401 47855 

C 	.ccc....c....c 648 1,419 1,205 10,558 42,737 
-- 50 14 119 547 

951 816 1,086 16,826 31,810 
45 169 71 491 1,786 

JOTLLIVTUGK...o.occ.o..o.o..j44 2,454 2 37b 	27,994 16,880 

Da1rProducts000000.,000.,0•,0,0,.. 571 2,197 1 031  15,590 22,897 

F'rults,,,0000000000000,.0000000000030 - 172 - - 1,083 

312 910 500 4,139 10,746 
2 4 - 	7 140 276 

TOTAL QTHR 	iU1PAL FARM PRDUCTS 311 - 914 507 4,279 11,022 

Miscellaneous Farm PrOdUctSo.c.o.oe,, 131 90 141 1,062 - 	3,304 

Forest Products,.,.060000060.0,6,0,6 _65 - 	1308 2208 8,313 2,600 

vur  114 57 - 101 283 480 

Cash Income FroinFarmProducts...000. 4,667 7,447 9,521 _6,754 _I157 

Cupplementary Payments 2J........... - - - 

COTAL CASH 4,667 7,447 9,521 62,754 17579 

50" dollars or less.. 	Excludes Newfoundland0 Paents made under the 
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SALE OF FARM PRODUCTS, 13YPVINC3 1  JANUARY TO MARCE 1950 . 

Man. 	Sask. 	Alta. 	B.C. 	CANADA 1/ 

Dollars) - 

2,791 12,838 18,122 610 
223 2,370 2,133 - 

448 1,577 1,175 118 
721 617 879 31 
54 421 537 - 

33 85 77 16 
137 - - - 

139 47 141 152 

36,051.o....Wheat 
4,726... . .'heat Adjustment Payments 
4 9 961... . .Oats 
2,5940 ....Barley 
1,012 ..... Rye 

211 ..... Fiax 
2,427..., .Com 
1.274,o...Hay & Clover 

53,256 .... . TOTALGRAIN, SEEDS & RAY 

	

158 	72 	161 	606 	9,691.....Potatoes 

	

92 	37 	88 	1,593 	4,333.....Veetab1es 

	

254 	- 	328 	- 	1,946 ..... Sugar Beets 
- 	- 	- 	23 	44,064., ... Tobacco 

	

504 	109 	577 	2,222 	60,034 ..... TOTALVEG. & OTHLR FIELt CROF3 

8,386 13,182 23,900 2,507 104,542.....Cattle & Calves 
33 64 1,399 47 2,273 ..... Sheep & Lambs 

3,353 it,240 12,110 1,012 72,212.....Hogs 
171 208 - 164 223 - 3,32800048Poultry  

11,943 17,702 )7,573 3,789182,3550..TT0TAL LIVESTpçK_ 

_3 0257 3,566 5038 4,199 59,04600 0..Dairy Products 

- 	- 	- 	2,053 	3,308 .0 ... Fruits 

	

1,538 	1,510 	1,782 	2 0216 	23, 653o.,..Eggs 

	

72 	72 	76 	33 	682.....Hone 
1,858 

	

328 	614 	1 9026 	1,081 	7,777.....Miscellaneou.. Farm Products 

141 - 	 132 66 307 15,140,0,,.Forest Products 

465 197 483 155 2,335. .... Fur Farming 

22,794 41,857 69,985 16,982 407,586. .... Cash Income From Farm Vroducts 

270 79931 4,472 - 12 , 6739....Supplomentary Pant 2/ - 

23,064 49788 74,457 16,982 420,259.,...TOTAL CASH INCOME  

provisions of the Prairie Farm Assistance Act. 
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- 	Table 3 , - PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE OF FARM CASH INCOME FROM THE 

P.E.I. 	N.S. 	N.E. 	Que. 	Ont. 

(Thousand 

Wheat....... . c . . . . . . 	• • • • • 	 - - 283 
Wheat Part. & Adjustment Paynnts.. 	- - - - 

122 14 132 487 861 
Oats Equalization Payments....,,00. 	- - - - - - 
Barley0.. . . . . .... 	. 	. .. . . . .. •. . . . 	- - - 48 298 
Barley Ejualization Payments....... 	- - - - 
aye. .  

- - - - - 
- - - - 2,285 

______ 	 4 31 78 522 357 
TOTtL GIN 	D& 	 M7 45 2101,057 4,084 

Potatoes 	.................... 1,328 163 2,566 1,812 3,698 
Vegetables 	................ 161 25 14 365 1 1 990 
Sugar 	Beets..,..................... - - - 189 647 

- - - 3,977 36,408 
TO TAC VEG . t 	Th.aJDCPS ...... T4 	- 1-8 - 	2 95O 43 

Cattle & Calves.........,.......... 594 1,362 959 8,782 35,126 
heep & Lambs.................... - - 44 10 117 601 

855 906 1,068 16,425 33,951 
- 	_37 61 80 741 

TOTAL 1,48E 2,373 2,117 	26,b7 	72,808 

Dalr\rProducts......000000•0....... 571 2,194 1,502  16,093 24,416 

- 215 - - 1,129 

457 1,039 672 5,305 11,668 
3 7 ii 220 431 

TOTAL OTHER PRINCIFL FARM PRODtJ -- 460 1,046 63 5,525 -  

	

Miscellaneous Farm Puuots.,....., 	124 	 91 	 142 	1,102 	3,146 

	

Forest Products.,. ...... ........... 	65 	1,314 	_2,219 	8,352 	2 8 612 

	

Fur Farming....
..................... 	217 	108 	- 	192 	540 	- 	915 

	

Cash Income From Farm Products..... 	4,538 	_7,574 	9,645 	65,077 	16,952 

	

pp1enientary Paynents 2J.09 ..00., 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 

	

TOTAL CASH INCQME.........O..100... 	4,538 	7,574 	9,645 	- 65,077 	163,952 

- - 500 dollars or less. J Excludes Nowfoundland. / Payments made under the 
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SALE OF FARM PRODUCTS, BY PROVINCES, JANUARY TO MARCH 199, 

Man. 	Sask. 	Alta. 	B.C. 	CANADA / 

Do11arr 	-- 	-- 

2,496 U,231 17,894 332 32,236.....1iheat 
499 2,573 1,599 - 4,671.99.96heat Part. & Adjustment Payments 
882 2,002 •2,998 89 7,587.....Oats 
398 1,009 378 9 1,794.,..0ats Equalization layments 

1,968 1,963 4,603 25 8,905.....Ba1ey 
697 1,025 425 2 2,209.....Barley Equalization Payments 
90 690 975 - 1,755.....Rye 

1,168 1,100 1,343 27 3,638.....Flax 
60 - 2,345.....Corn 
53 28 132 132 1,337...0.Hay & Clover ____________ 

83T1 2i,6213076166&,477....0TOTALGiEED.3&iAY 

167 89 165 564 lO,552 ..... Potatoee 
112 45 107 1,442 4,261.....Vegetables 
161 - 486 - 1,483.....Sugar Beots 

- - - 6 40,391,,...Tobacco 
440 134 758 2,012 56,T.ToTAL V]G. & OTHJR PILD CROPS 

6,620 12 9 014 22 0679 2,172 90,308.000.Cattle & Calves 
47 92 879 42 l,832.. ... Sheep & Lambs 

39187 4,176 12,174 1,132 73,874000.Hogs 
114 159 204 _216 4 74200...?oultry 

9,968 	l4 41 35,936 3,562 i76 ..... TOTALLIVEK 

3,561 	3,924 	5 1 330 	4,581 	617200.9DairProducts - 

- 	- 	2,147 	3,491.....Fruits 

1,971 2,057 2,189 2,480 27,838.....Eggs 
96 - 88 130 33 - 1,0190..o.Honey 

2067 2,145 20 19 2 ,5 1 3 28,857,00FOTAL OTHER PRINCIPAL FARM IDUfS 

365 - 664 1,121 1,080 -- 7,8350....Miscellaneous Farm  ProduLcts 

140 132 66 306 15,2O80....Foreat Products 

885 376 - 920 295 4,448.0...Fur Farming 

25,737 45,437 76,857 17,114 415,931.....Cash  Income From Farm Products 	- 

46 775 2 1#025 - 8,8469....Su2p1ementyyments 2J 

783 52,212 78,882 17 1 114 424,777.....TOTAL CA3H INCOME 

 of the Prairie Fax-tn Assistance Act. 



-- Table 4.-RDVISED ESTIMATE OF FARM CASE I!COME FRUM THE 

P.E01. 	N.S, 	N.B. 	Que. 	Ont. 

- - 	- 
- Tmousand 

0 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 00 0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 00 - - - 225 
1heat Part0 & Adjustment Payments.00 - - - - - 

127 15 167 398 616 
Barley00. S0009000 0 00600000S000 	00.0 - - 42 269 
Rye0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 00 0 0 0 - - 
Flax0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 00 0 00 00 	0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 - - - 
C orn0 000 00 	00 0000000 	0 	 • 	00 50 66 0 - - - - 1 ,346 

y &C1over.00•  ............. 0006•0. - 50 107 857 383 
TOTAL GRAINS, SEEDS & HAY.000.00005 127 274 1,297 2,841 

Potatoes.000600000•.00000000000090•. 2,229 157 3,667 2 0 206 3,915 
Vegetab1es05000000•.000005•000•000•. 211 42 24 336 2,289 
Sugar Beets0000000000000000000000060 - - 61 535 
Tobaccp0 00 0 0 0 000 0 5 0 00 0 0 	0000 	0 0 0 	 00 - - - 2,313 27,435 

TiEVQ & OTI1kR FIELD CRUPS .O.00O 440 	199 	614T,915 34,174 

Cattle & Ca1ves00..94..5•.99500.000 228 939 906 7,036 21,620 
Sheep & Lambs..0000•.05000..00090050 - - 52 15 121 173 
Hogs0.000000000000000000000000000000 1,107 747 1,097 18,510 34,343 
Poultr- 32 253 191 1,005 2 870 

672 59 ,006 

DairyProducts00000000000000.0600000 462 2,082 1,482 14,799 24,342 

Fruits 0500090000000000.,,00 - 213 - - 985 

Eggs0000,000000000000000000000900660 463 1,192 585 5,047 16,805 
H CfleVOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO,,OOOOOOOOOOOO - 	3 5 8 292 449 

466 - 	1,197 	- - 	93 - 5 ,339 - 	171254 

Misoel1aneousFarinProducts0000.,0 146 86 15 1,061 2772, 

ForestFroducts00000000 000.,00000 61 1 0 244 2,101 7,907 2,473 

Fur Farming000009.0................ - 	242 	- 121 	215 	605 	1,025 

Cash Income?roFari?r.thwts. ... 	5,3117 1 98 	10,730 62,596 	144872 

Supplementary Payments/...0oo0,09 	 - 

TOTAL CAH INC010000500000000009000 5,311 	7,198 	10,730 	62,596 	144,872 

500 dollars or less0 	Excludes Newfoundland0 / Payments made under the 
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SALE OF FARM PRODUCTS, BY PR0VINCES, JANUARY T0.1ARCH 1948.,  

Man. 	Sask. 	Alta. 	B.C. 	CANADA / 

Dol]ars) 

1 9 626 6 9 151 11,792 308 20,102.....heat 
694 4,049 1,418 - 6,161..,.0Y(heat Part. & Adjustment Panta 
379 12it2 3,669 109 6,724.,.,0Oats 

1,130 1 0 161 3,316 24 5,947.....Barley 
58 582 376 - 1,0]6.0..0Rye 

434 217 609 11 1,2710 0 ...Flax 
29 - - - 1,3750....Corn 

172 55 92 142 1,858.o...11ay & Clover 
4,522 13,462 21,272 594 	V  44,454..0TOKL GRiS, SEEDS & HAY 

154 102 162 558 13,1500000•Potatoes 
132 53 126 1,201 4,414.....Vogetables 
110 - 732 - 1,438000coSugar Beet8 
- - - 23 29,771.0000Tobacc. 
396 15 1,02 0 	- 17 48, 773 TO7OTAL VG. & OTER FLD CROPS 	- 

6,872 10,387 17,898 1,868 67,774o000oCatt1e & Calves 
33 69 973 36 1,472.....Sheep & Lambs 

4,681 7,452 18,264 1,366 87,567..,..Hogs 	V 

213 417 420 555 5956....Pou1tr 
11-799 18,325 37,555 J,845 162,769000.oT0T 	LIVETOCK 	- 

	

39873 	4,390 	5,499 	4093 	61,322 0.0..Dairy Products 

- 	- 	2,340 	3,53800..0Fruits 	-- 

	

2,208 	2,697 	3,027 	2,563 	34,587...0.ggs 

	

146 	152 	134 	56 	l02450000Hone 

344 588 1 0 8 1,090 7j28O0000.Miscellaneous Farm Products 

1.30 65 292 14,412 000 ..Forest Products 

- 990 421 1 ,030  330 4,9790000.Fur Farming -- 

24,417 40,320 70 0 630 17,285 383,359.00..Cash Income From 	Farm Products 	- 

- 	423 11515 - 2,788 - 14,736.....Spp 1ementary Payments 	/ 

24,850 5135 	-. 73,418 17,285 398,09500000T0TAL CASH INCOME  

provia ions of the Prairie Farm Assistance Act0 
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